## Academic MOU with Dakshin Kamrup Girls College

# OFFCE OF THE PRINCIPAL DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, MIRZA

P.O.- MIRZA-781125 :: KAMRUP DISTRICT:: ASSAM E-mail: dkcollege\_mirza@rediffmail.com::Website: www.dkcollegeonline.in Telephone: 03623-230123

No.

From: Dr. Nabajyotl Das, M. Sc., Ph. D. Principal & Secretary Date,16-03-2022

### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

(On Short Term Student and Teacher/Faculty Exchange Programme)

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is made on this day, 28<sup>th</sup> of February 2022 at Mirza, Kamrup, Assam.

- BETWEEN -

U.G., DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH, DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, Mirza, Kamrup, Assam, PIN – 781125, represented by its Principal Dr. Nabajyoti Das, hereinafter called by its First Party of the FIRST PART.

- AND -

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH, DAKSHIN KAMRUP GIRLS' COLLEGE, Mirza, Kamrup, Assam, PIN – 781125, represented by its Principal (i/c) Dr. Ranjan Bhuyan, hereinafter called the SECOND PARTY of the SECOND PART.

WHEREAS the First Party and the Second Party have made this Memorandum of Understanding for collaboration, students and Teacher/Faculty exchange programmes under the following terms and conditions:-

# OFFCE OF THE PRINCIPAL

# DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, MIRZA

P.O.- MIRZA-781125 :: KAMRUP DISTRICT:: ASSAM E-mail: dkcollege\_mirza@rediffmail.com::Website: www.dkcollegeonline.in Telephone: 03623-230123

No.

From: Dr. Nabajyoti Das, M. Sc., Ph. D. Principal & Secretary Date. 16-03-2022

#### NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To share knowledge, information and resources for the benefit of the students and faculties.
- 2. To undertake students' exchange and faculty exchange programmes.
- 3. To undertake publication works in collaborative mode between the faculty members.
- To introduce certificate courses designed by the faculty members for the benefit of the students.
- To organize educational field trips and conduct surveys to sensitize students about cross cutting issues.
- 6. To organize workshops and seminars for students benefit.
- 7. To utilize the library resources of both the colleges by the students and faculty members.
- 8. The students will be made to comply with the policies of both the colleges.
- The MoU will be valid for a period of 3 years.
- The Mou will not be legally binding to either side.
- Termination: Either party may terminate this MoU by providing written termination notice of its intension to terminate the MoU to the other party.
- Modification: the parties may change or modify the terms of this agreement only by written amendment signed by both the parties.
- Settlement of disputes: Any disputes concerning interpretation and application of this MoU shall be settled amicably through consultation or negotiation between the parties.

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF the parties hereto duly executed this on the day, month and year hereinabove first mentioned.

Sign for Dakshin Kamrup College

(Dr. Nabajyoti Das)

Principal

Principal Dakshin Kamrup Cottege Mirza-781125

| Hand Bose W 16 10 3 122, (Dr. Jilmil Bora)

Head, Department of English Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza

H O D
Department of English
Dekshin Kanrup College, Wirze

Sign for Dakshin/Kamrup Girls' College

(Dr. Ranjan Bhuyan) Principal (i/c)

Principal, Vo Dakshin Kamrup Girts' Colle

Mirza-781125 (Dr. Minakshi Bairagi)

Head, Department of English Dakshin Kamrup Girls' College, Mirza

HoD, Dept. of English

Dakshin Kemrup Girls' Collage

Mirza, 781125

Date.....